	-2002 Docket No.: 29033-0273383
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tob softings	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eran Steinberg	Name: Lumero, Inc.
17/18/12 301 18 2002	Address: 2565 - 3rd Street
VIII VIII VAL	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco State/Prov.:
	Country: ZIP: 94107
Other	Country, ZIF,
Execution Date: June 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/113,871 March 29, 2002	
7,2,72002 \$680\$66.00090027 19.1087)	
1 PORES 49.00 0P	
Additional numbe	rs 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David Jaffer	
Registration No	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
2550 Hanover Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-3975
City: Palo Alto State/Prov.: CA	
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1115</u>	Deficiency only
• •	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	n
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	march 2 7-17-02
David Jaffer (V Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and
	REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0092

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 2550 Hanover Street

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 29033	0273383
	M#	Client Ref.

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Eran Ste	einberg	2)	
3)		4)	
5)		6)	
7)		8)	
(hereinafter c	collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have	made an invention known as	Dkt. 29033-0273383
and entitled:	METHOD AND APPARATUS F CORRECTION OF RED-EYE D HANDHELD APPLIANCES		
for which an a	application for Letters Patent of th	e United States	
🗌 was execu	uted even date herewith and is ab	out to be filed in the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office;
🕅 was filed o	on March 29, 2002 , Appl	In. No. 10/113,871	;

## AND WHEREAS Lumero, Inc.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 2565 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1) Name: Eran Steinberg	JUNE 21st 2002	Malls
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:	÷.	
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8)	-	
Name:		

-2-

60261625v1

**RECORDED: 07/18/2002** 

## PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0094